## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kin Fung	04/04/2011
Timothy J. Dick	04/04/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Honda Motor Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	No. 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13030637

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)365-9101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3013659040

Email: lisa.boone@plumsea.com

Correspondent Name: Plumsea Law Group, LLC

Address Line 1: 10411 Motor City Dr., Suite 320

Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 48-1499

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael S. Lee

Total Attachments: 2

source=2011-05-09\_48-1499\_Executed\_Assign#page1.tif source=2011-05-09\_48-1499\_Executed\_Assign#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 1303063

PATENT REEL: 026243 FRAME: 0727 Attorney Docket: 48-1499 Ref: H1101347US01

# ASSIGNMENT

citizen of the	e United States of America, residing a r, have invented certain new and usef	da, residing at Dublin, Ohio, U.S.A.; and Timothy J. at Dublin, Ohio, U.S.A., hereinafter (collectively) referr ful improvements in od for Responding to Driver Behavior	
for which an	application for Letters Patent of the U	Jnited States has been prepared,	
	the Declaration for said application	, ,	
$\overline{\boxtimes}$	• •	n the United States Patent and Trademark Office on	
		Serial Number <u>13/030,637</u> , and was amended on	(if
	applicable);		\''
		under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on	and
لسا	accorded Application No	the United States of America being design,	atod:
	accoraca reprivation res.	, are diffice diates of America being design	atea,
WHE	REAS, Honda Motor Co., Ltd.		
0 * 0 > 0	No. 1-1. Minami-Aoyama 2	-chome	
	Minato-ku, Tokyo		***************************************
***************************************	JAPAN		
			***************************************
aforesaid in granted ther NOW assign, and exclusive rig any and all and in any a thereof;  AND proper office AND assigned ar herewith;  AND me/us respet lawful documents administrative and the normal services administrative and normal services an	vention and in and to any Letters Pater Pefor;  V THEREFORE, for good and valual transfer unto the Assignee, its sught to the invention as described in sale Letters Patent which may be granted and all foreign countries and in and to a said Assignor authorizes and requester or agency of any country to issue allowed as said Assignor warrants and covenant that I/We have not executed and esting said invention, to execute all diversely and make all rightful oaths are proceeding and generally do every Patent in the United States or any for	us of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in an ent of the United States or any foreign country which able consideration the Assignor by these presents accessors, legal representatives and assigns, the aid application, and the entire right, title and interest in therefor in the United States and its territorial possion and all divisions, reissues, continuations and exists the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or all said Letters Patent to said Assignee; that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest will not execute any instrument or assignment in the to said Assignee or its representatives any facts kerisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications relating to said invention, and to testify in any justifying possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and eign country when requested so to do by said Assignees.	may be do sell, full and n and to sessions tensions ny other st herein conflict nown to , sign all dicial or enforce
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We	e have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.	
		% ® s	
Date: A	24 ZON	Signature:	
Date	K-1/- 2411		
		Name: Name Name Name Name Name Name Name Name	
		THE WAR THE WA	
STATE OF		KAREN G. HARTMAN	
VIAILOE,		NOTARY PUBLIC	
COUNTY O	f Union	KAREN G. HARTMAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Comm. Expires June 01, 2014	
COUNTIO		Comm. Expires June 01, 2014	
		Julia o E. Zu i 4	
		1/2 1/8/OF OF COMMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	
0	at a classical and to at the	Taren I Hartur	
	d subscribed before me		
tnis <u>~~</u> d	ay of <u>April</u> , 2011.	Notary Public	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 026243 FRAME: 0728

Date: <u>APR 4, 2011</u>	Siç Na
STATE OF OWO	
COUNTY OF Wilon	

Sworn to and subscribed before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2011.

Signature:	Simothy	& Dish	
Name:	TOATHY J. Dici	K	
		KAREN G. HARTMAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Comm. Expires June 01, 2014	
		NOTARY PUBLIC	
		STATE OF OHIO	
	Y	Comm. Expires	
		June 01, 2014	
	TE OF OH	A Committee of the Comm	

Notary Public